

Government of Jharkhand

Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty

NON JUDICIAL

Receipt Number: 6ba5781c2be7d2bda524

Receipt Date: 09-Apr-2022 12:40:00 pm

Receipt Amount: 100/-

Amount In Words: One Hundred Rupees Only

Document Type : Affidavit

District Name: SaraikelaKharsawan

Stamp Duty Paid By: RAKESH KUMAR MAHATO

Purpose of stamp duty paid : AFFIDAVIT

First Party Name: RAKESH KUMAR MAHATO

Second Party Name : STATE OF JHARKHAND

GRN Number: 2210766301

-: This stamp paper can be verified in the jharnibandhan site through receilt number

Se. No. 4415



This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stamp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुनः प्रिन्ट कर अथवा फोक्सेकॉर्पी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दुसरे दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्रांक अधिनियम, 1899 की भारों ६२ अन्तर्गत दण्डनीय अपूर्ण है ॥ १

AFFIDAVIT.

This affidavit is made on this the 9th day of April 2022 at Seraikella court premises.

By and Between ;

RAKESH KUMAR MAHTO Son of Deepak Kumar Mahto, resident of villag Sarmali P.O.Kendua P.S.Seraikella Dist.Seraikella-Kharswan, Jharkh -d State, pin code- 833 219, hereinafter called the first party Doner of the one part .

The State of Jharkhand through the Governor of the State of Jharkhand District Seraikella-Kharswan (hereinafter called the second party as Donee of the other part.

Whereas the said Donwer is the absolute owner possession of land measuring an area of 4.68 Sq. Meter in Plot No. 249, under Khata No. 02, of Mouza- Ghutusai Thana No. 296 presently holding No. 00100000362000MO Ward No.1, Nagar Panchayat Seraikella Dist. Seraikella-Kharswan.

And whereas in order to construct building over a land mentioned herein above the donee has got a building plan provisio nan Maha ally santioned by the Seraikella Nagar Panchayat Seraikella vide building plan case no. SNPC/BP/0034/W01/2021 and here as for the Regd. No. 2001 June above mentioned and the Doner left a strip of land for road widining and is ready done the said strip of land the statementioned in Schedule below for benefit of the society as a whole.

Witnesses:

Signature of the executant.

21 Ohinen Subpaky

Identified by me.

itested the Signature. Thumb inpression of the examine who as been Identif